RaIIye Breslau 2024 TIME: 03:27:21

DATE: 2024-06-28

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION AFTER DAY 4 PO G 1

CC_ATV
En DRIVER(S) NATIONALITY VEHICLE m TEAM L1 CC n L3 part 1 [ CC pert L4 CC PENALTY m TOTAL “ INTERVALL
MARCIN POLARIS POLARIS POLSKA RACING
1125 WILKOLEK mmm POL SCRAMBLER CC_ATV TEAM 00:00:00.00 02:30:04.14 02:15:14.82 02:17:01.83 00:50:17.41 02:05:09.77 00:09:00.00 00:00:00.00 09:57:47.98 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00

POLARIS SCRAMBLER POLARIS POLSKA RACING

2 1 ADAM KRYSIAK  mmm POL e cc_atv PO 00:00:00.00 02:32:47.85 02:17:12.93 02:16:37.48 00:53:49.75 02:04:53.10 00:09:00.00 00:00:00.00 10:05:20.36 00:07:33.00 00:07:33.00
3 3 e, 0 Brra Tho © CFORCE e ary SEXIOTO THUNDER RACING 99.00:00.00 02:16:08.98 02:25:06.45 02:27:04.38 00:54:41.81 02:16:17.40 00:04:00.00 00:00:00.00 10:19:18.16 00:21:31.00 00:13:58.00
4| Hos| GRIANAS = TU CFMOTO CFORCE o sy CFMOTO THUNDER RACING 4. 40.00.00 02:25:36.17 02:27:45.83 02:45:28.52 01:10:32.57 02:18:06.18 00:40:00.00 00:00:00.00 11:07:29.29 01:09:42.00 00:48:11.00

KANOPKINAS 1000 TEAM
5 96 AR Lo V=Y PO SCRAMBLER ATV POLARIS GERMANY RACING 00:00:00.00 02:52:34.74 02:32:44.29 02:30:54.21 01:12:32.17 02:16:07.69 00:26:00.00 00:00:00.00 11:24:52.34 01:27:05.00 00:17:23.00
BASZCZYNSKI POLARIS QUUIEDIONI R - L o - o e
6 48 — POL CC_ATV POLUDNIE 00:00:00.00 02:21:59.13 02:37:24.29 02:40:25.40 01:42:07.22 02:15:24.65 01:09:00.00 00:00:00.00 11:37:20.71 01:39:33.00 00:12:28.00
TYMON SCRAMBLER
QUADOWANIE.PL
7 89 RIK MEEUWSEN = NLD CAN AM RENEGADE  CC_ATV MEEUWSEN 00:00:00.00 02:41:42.85 02:45:31.62 02:36:03.91 01:25:52.46 02:24:24.79 00:26:00.00 00:00:00.00 11:53:34.51 01:55:47.00 00:16:14.00
8 27 ANTON KOLOSOV ™= ppy oot SCRAMBLER ¢ aTv TEAM LIMBURG 00:00:00.00 03:00:39.60 03:08:12.70 02:35:05.30 01:30:12.68 02:22:43.11 00:43:00.00 00:00:00.00 12:36:53.41 02:39:06.00 00:43:19.00
9 18 TOMASZ LUBERDA mmm POL CAN AM RENEGADE  CC_ATV ATV JANOSIK 00:00:00.00 02:13:44.52 04:37:25.94 03:14:42.20 01:08:49.88 02:13:23.59 02:59:20.00 00:23:08.00 13:28:06.15 03:30:19.00 00:51:13.00
10 22 NICK ZENNER ™= pp oot SCRAMBLER ¢ atv LiMBURG 00:00:00.00 03:18:28.65 03:25:16.67 02:51:47.21 01:09:07.98 03:01:02.96 00:09:00.00 00:04:39.00 13:45:42.59 03:47:55.00 00:17:36.00
BASZCZYNSKI POLARIS SCRAMBLER QUADOWA GRUPA . o o e . o e oo . e .20
11 a7 pASEC — POL A ATV e GUADOWANE.pL 00:00:00.00 02:23:17.33 02:47:50.79 02:28:22.41 00:55:13.75 06:00:00.00 00:06:10.00 00:00:00.00 14:34:43.51 04:36:56.00 00:49:01.00
L] POLARIS SCRAMBLER .00+ .30+ 19- .cq- 18- .43- .09- .00- . - .00-
12 44 IWAN WACHTEL DEU ity CC_ATV LIMBURG 00:00:00.00 04:30:00.00 03:12:51.15 02:51:27.10 01:18:15.56 02:43:05.45 00:09:30.00 00:00:00.00 14:35:39.27 04:37:52.00 00:00:56.00
18 W72 [SRZEGERZ ROLARTS CC_ATV SIDWELD RALLYE TEAM  00:00:00.00 02:33:42.61 02:23:10.22 02:26:30.91 01:12:57.37 06:00:00.00 00:29:00.00 00:00:00.00 14:36:21.12 04:38:34.00 00:00:42.00
T DARCoyK = POL CCRAMBLER L

14 121 MAREK LOJ = POL YAMAHA/ CANAM  CC_ATy MOSTY RZESZOW RACING  09.00:00.00 02:56:10.61 02:50:09.74 02:29:24.44 01:23:00.75 05:01:40.25 01:09:00.00 00:00:00.00 14:40:25.80 04:42:38.00 00:04:04.00

15 32 A o =, Cong T OUTHANDER e aTv NIGHT ACTION 00:00:00.00 03:24:04.31 03:11:11.41 03:29:39.59 01:41:00.00 02:59:31.25 00:23:00.00 00:00:00.00 14:45:26.34 04:47:39.00 00:05:01.00

16 35 ko XS = COTM RENEGADE e atv L1MBURG 00:00:00.00 04:30:00.00 03:20:19.45 02:49:03.21 01:10:46.99 03:06:27.16 00:04:40.00 00:01:50.00 14:56:36.67 04:58:49.00 00:11:10.00

17 70 KAROL SLUGOCKI mmm POL P R CC_ATV SIDWELD RALLYE TEAM  00:00:00.00 02:55:35.26 03:04:00.25 02:28:19.80 00:59:57.35 06:00:00.00 00:09:00.00 00:00:00.00 15:27:52.68 05:30:05.00 00:31:16.00

18 28 LEON TERMER M pp PO LAmIS SCRAMBLER ¢ ATV TEAM LIMBURG 00:00:00.00 04:45:00.00 03:13:11.75 03:09:28.74 01:39:00.00 02:47:47.18 00:41:00.00 00:04:43.00 15:34:27.68 05:36:40.00 00:06:35.00

19 114 SOEHE H0rra AN AVCRENEGADE ¢ ATV TEAM AGE SPORTQUAD  00:00:00.00 03:54:19.76 03:34:27.92 02:58:45.42 02:13:00.00 03:11:34.71 00:59:00.00 00:05:11.00 15:52:07.82 05:54:20.00 00:17:40.00

20 30 MARK PLAT = \LD ;’géégls SCRAMBLER ~ ATy QUADWINKEL 00:00:00.00 05:53:53.28 04:13:25.53 02:58:18.94 01:20:00.00 03:13:38.64 02:39:00.00 00:03:15.00 17:39:16.40 07:41:29.00 01:47:09.00

— CAN AM RENEGADE . o . o - o . . s o o

21 50 KEVIN BOMMER DEU o CC_ATV NIGHT ACTION 00:00:00.00 05:05:00.00 06:00:00.00 02:48:19.17 01:13:22.55 02:37:08.70 01:52:00.00 00:00:00.00 17:43:50.43 07:46:03.00 00:04:34.00

22 11 TIMO OFFENGA = NLD E%QSRIS SCRAMBLER - ATy QUADWINKEL 00:00:00.00 06:48:45.56 04:13:21.79 03:01:17.25 01:20:00.00 03:12:56.76 02:41:30.00 00:03:18.00 18:36:21.36 08:38:34.00 00:52:31.00

23 12 HENK WILTJER e NLD POL SIS SCRAMBLER ¢ ATV QUADWINKEL 00:00:00.00 06:53:22.76 04:12:17.24 03:00:55.20 01:20:00.00 03:13:06.85 02:45:30.00 00:03:10.00 18:39:42.70 08:41:55.00 00:03:21.00

- CAN-AM RENEGADE .00- .00- 4 40" .90 . 10- .26: .00: .04: 06" \IE:
24 26 DANIEL FRAINT DEU oooRxC CC_ATV TEAM LIMBURG 00:00:00.00 09:00:00.00 05:45:00.00 03:49:04.22 01:20:00.00 03:10:42.25 01:36:40.00 00:00:00.00 23:04:46.47 13:06:59.00 04:25:04.00
25 107 GRAHAM GUY  SE= GBRr Thoo © CFORCE e ary SEXIOTO THUNDER RACING 90.:00:00.00 04:07:59.71 03:15:52.78 02:50:27.65 01:20:00.00 12:00:00.00 00:02:20.00 00:00:00.00 23:34:20.15 13:36:33.00 00:29:34.00

POLARIS SCRAMBLER

L
26 49 MARKUS SANDER DEU 1000S

CC_ATV ALMA RACING 00:00:00.00 04:30:00.00 04:23:19.93 09:45:00.00 02:40:00.00 12:00:00.00 00:02:00.00 00:00:00.00 33:18:19.93 23:20:32.00 09:43:59.00



POLARIS

27 115 ERIC COURTINE [ B FrA CC_ATV TEAM A&E SPORTQUAD 00:00:00.00 03:55:03.75 05:55:24.80 09:45:00.00 02:40:00.00 12:00:00.00 02:47:00.00 00:00:00.00 34:15:28.56 24:17:41.00 00:57:09.00

SCRAMBLER
28 110 XAI\’:{%EU'&E 1+0 can CFMOTO CFORCE600 CC_ATV fﬁﬁg&%”g&g PLM-CAD  40:00:00.00 04:32:00.00 05:45:00.00 09:45:00.00 02:40:00.00 12:00:00.00 01:02:00.00 00:00:00.00 34:42:00.00 24:44:13.00 00:26:32.00
29 67 ALFRED REISS = AUT P R CC_ATV ALMA RACING 00:00:00.00 05:15:00.00 05:15:00.00 09:45:00.00 02:40:00.00 12:00:00.00 01:15:00.00 00:00:00.00 34:55:00.00 24:57:13.00 00:13:00.00
30 51 JORDY VERKLED mem NLD CAN AM RENEGADE  CC_ATV VVK RACING 00:00:00.00 05:30:00.00 05:30:00.00 09:45:00.00 02:40:00.00 12:00:00.00 01:45:00.00 00:00:00.00 35:25:00.00 25:27:13.00 00:30:00.00
31 77 DONATAS - Ty CAN AM OUTLANDER CC_ATV DONATAS 00:00:00.00 09:00:00.00 09:30:00.00 09:45:00.00 02:40:00.00 12:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 42:55:00.00 32:57:13.00 07:30:00.00

CC_CAR_LIMITED

En DRIVER(S) NATIONALITY VEHICLE CLASS TEAM Pr°2::9"e mm (&) cg"a"t L4 cC PENALTY m TOTAL INTERVALL

GRZEGORZ

1 261 BROCHOCKI / PO mm POL o e NP cC_CAR_LIMITED OVERLIMIT 00:00:00.00 02:34:16.78 02:43:12.41 02:42:37.85 01:08:16.21 02:31:59.66 00:02:30.00 00:00:00.00 11:40:22.94 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00
GRZEGORZ KOMAR
ROBBERT VAN

2 215 LUTTERVELD / =N == NLD a1 oeBSM cc car_Limimep SARISPA RALY 50:00:00.00 03:08:29.70 02:57:20.59 03:00:16.48 01:19:45.62 02:34:53.41 00:04:00.00 00:00:00.00 13:00:45.81 01:20:23.00 01:20:23.00
SUZAN SAAT

3 254 IESISAT,\‘E'ERVXINL;E/ =y Wy (CRCEDES CC_CAR_LIMITED TH RACING 00:00:00.00 03:03:12.80 03:22:28.21 02:58:59.66 01:11:13.93 02:55:36.38 00:06:00.00 00:00:00.00 13:31:31.79 01:51:09.00 00:30:46.00
LUKASZ KOTULSKI / LAND ROVER

4 239 SEBASTIAN PO mmm POL  tAND AbER  CC_CAR_LIMITED TEAM OLAF 00:00:00.00 03:15:34.96 03:12:42.89 02:50:19.21 01:20:00.00 03:09:30.86 00:03:40.00 00:00:00.00 13:48:07.93 02:07:45.00 00:16:36.00
KOTULSKI
HAGEN MAIKRANZ / MITSUBISHI

5 205 JUERGEN - . MTSUB CC_CAR_LIMITED HAMAGO-TEAM  00:00:00.00 03:24:14.29 03:21:50.77 03:04:23.15 01:20:00.00 02:46:01.89 00:04:00.00 00:00:00.00 13:56:30.12 02:16:08.00 00:08:23.00
SCHNEIDER
JUERGEN WEYLAND

6 206 / ANNA BRITZ- BN B, CORD RANGER CC_CAR_LIMITED NIGHT ACTION  00:00:00.00 03:57:29.12 03:32:52.50 03:08:18.70 01:17:51.39 02:53:39.25 00:07:00.00 00:00:00.00 14:50:10.87 03:09:48.00 00:53:40.00
WEYLAND
RADOSLAW

7 240 KOTULSKI / MARCIN mmm POL mmm POL  ppI=tioHT  CC_CAR_LIMITED TEAM OLAF 00:00:00.00 05:30:00.00 02:49:44.25 03:03:49.30 01:15:12.58 02:23:43.30 01:23:00.00 00:00:00.00 15:02:29.44 03:22:07.00 00:12:19.00
WIERZEJEWSKI
EIKE HENNIES / . mmm MERCEDES- HARDSTYLE- o - o e o e g o0 o oy oas

8 218 SIRC HENNIES / DEu ™ ppy HERCEDEST  cc_cAR LMiTeD HARDSTY 00:00:00.00 04:42:00.00 04:28:53.69 03:08:51.39 01:24:00.00 02:43:41.53 00:18:00.00 00:00:00.00 16:27:26.27 04:47:04.00 01:24:57.00

9 256 [IRKO GERMOEST/ o o B8 ey TOYOTA F) CC_CAR_LIMITED TOYOTA 00:00:00.00 04:30:00.00 04:26:39.90 03:51:34.21 01:20:00.00 03:27:54.36 00:02:00.00 00:00:00.00 17:36:08.15 05:55:46.00 01:08:42.00
HARRI KEINAENEN / RANGE ROVER TEAM ROMU o o - o e e 1a. an. 20 0g. 1o

10 251 (AR KRNI/ = pin =N SIS F CC_CAR_LIMITED [EAM ROM. 00:00:00.00 03:51:16.89 05:52:30.00 03:10:47.66 01:39:00.00 03:15:29.73 02:13:00.00 00:00:00.00 17:49:04.28 06:08:42.00 00:12:56.00
ENZO MASSA / NILS SSANGYONG KORTE BROEK o . e s . o o . o . e

11 210 ENZO Bleec DD BEL X onanno cc_car_Lmrmed KORTE BROEK: 00:00:00.00 04:30:00.00 04:43:16.23 03:34:18.60 01:20:00.00 06:00:00.00 00:04:00.00 00:00:00.00 20:07:34.83 08:27:12.00 02:18:30.00

12 211 RIS GALLER /- Bl g Bl gL LaDANIVA  cc_car_LimiTen KORTE BROEKT 00.00:00.00 05:40:00.00 06:00:00.00 09:45:00.00 02:40:00.00 03:35:27.75 02:40:00.00 00:00:00.00 27:40:27.75 16:00:05.00 07:32:53.00
UWE GOETZEL / UG RALLYESPORT/

13 232 = CC_CAR_LIMITED TIME OUT 00:00:00.00 03:39:11.27 05:30:00.00 06:00:00.00 02:40:00.00 12:00:00.00 01:30:00.00 00:00:00.00 29:49:11.27 18:08:49.00 02:08:44.00
VALENTIN ROGER RS
FRITZ BECKER DER

14 230 KLEINE / JOHANNA ™= B 0 Ayprag CC_CAR_LIMITED GET IT DIRTY  00:00:00.00 05:30:00.00 05:30:00.00 09:45:00.00 02:40:00.00 12:00:00.00 01:45:00.00 00:00:00.00 35:25:00.00 23:44:38.00 05:35:49.00
PAASS

15 250 FRITZ BECKER /' mm |\, AUDI A8 CC_CAR_LIMITED ROTWEIN 00:00:00.00 09:00:00.00 05:30:00.00 09:45:00.00 02:40:00.00 12:00:00.00 00:45:00.00 00:00:00.00 38:55:00.00 27:14:38.00 03:30:00.00

PETER BECKER

CC_CAR_OPEN

I e e e e e e e e e e e T

MINDAUGAS
1 259 POVILAITIS / BN | TU B TU TOYOTA HILUX CC_CAR_OPEN CONSTRA ACINUS 00:00:00.00 02:11:34.20 03:03:11.96 02:22:56.99 00:56:05.30 02:09:31.71 00:05:00.00 00:00:00.00 10:43:19.97 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00
SLAVOMIR VOLKOV

JAROSLAW
2 258 ANDRZEJEWSKI / s POL = POL
MACIEJ RADOMSKI

JOERG GRUENBECK

WALTERTEAM.PL

KORBA LC 90 CC_CAR_OPEN WALTERTEAM.PL 00:00:00.00 02:40:16.57 02:33:44.32 02:32:59.11 01:03:17.98 02:14:44.27 00:04:00.00 00:00:00.00 11:05:02.28 00:21:43.00 00:21:43.00

MERCEDES BENZ

3 233 / THOMAS == oeu ™™ DEU S5o0 CC_CAR_OPEN G&D OFFROAD 00:00:00.00 02:39:07.45 02:42:37.55 02:37:34.16 01:05:34.31 02:15:35.39 00:02:00.00 00:00:00.00 11:20:28.38 00:37:09.00 00:15:26.00
DASINGER
DANIEL JURK / — p— B-PERFORMANCE _ n. e g 2o — - . e o — 5

4 217 LpoE ARG DEU™® DEU [ EnELeH | CC_CAR_OPEN CM - RACING 00:00:00.00 02:51:52.46 02:54:39.58 02:32:41.62 00:58:43.38 02:20:22.77 00:04:00.00 00:00:00.00 11:38:19.83 00:55:00.00 00:17:51.00



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

229

203

264

238

252 TIMMERMAN / PAIGE

247
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235
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216

246

260

225

243

214

262

236

266

208

HARRY OOSTING /
MIKA KREEFT

ROGER
SCHOONBROOD /
PAUL GOSS

PIOTR URBANIAK /
MARCIN PLATEK

JENNE JASPER /
MARIIN VERBEEK

RICHARD

TIMMERMAN

LAURENT GALINIER
/ FABRICE
FRASSAINT

KARI SIHVONEN /
TAPIO SIITONEN

JERRY VAN LANGEN
/ BAS JONGEJAN

BERT MOURIK /
ROBERT VOOR DE
POORTE

SIMON VAN DER
VELDE / TOM
THOMSON

EDOUARD GALINIER

/ ALBIN GALINIER

TONNIE VAN DER
HOEVEN / LARS
BERNAARDS

PHILIPP ROTHKEGEL

/ FRANK HARTWIG

CASPER VAN DEN
BOGAERT / MARK
VAN DEN HOEK

HENRY ULKE /
STEFAN DORN

MARTIN KOSMALLA
/ TOM HAEDER

RALF RICHTER /
MARC RICHTER

HANS -PETER
MEYER / ULRICH
OPPLIGER

ROBBY MUELLER /
PHILIPP GLAESER

STEFAN GOVERTS /
STEFAN
PLAGGENMARSCH

AURELIEN DUCAM /
REMY CASTENET

WIEL LOO / KENNY
LOO

TON STOKER / JAN
ELZEN V/D

LUCAS VAN GEEST /

NICKY ZOONTIENS

LARS JANS /
RENALDO SCHRAVE

HERMAN JASPER /
EMIEL WILLEMS

CHRISTIAN DROSS / mmm

EDUARD ZORNADA

ANDREAS HOEHN /
TORSTEN VOLK

— —
mmm NLD mmm NLD

Bl BEL = NLD

mmm POL mmm POL
— —
s NLD s NLD

— —
mmm NLD mmm NLD

B 0Hrrall B rra
== FIn == FIN

— —
s NLD s NLD

— —
mmm NLD s NLD

| |
e NLD s NLD
B Al B rrA

— —
s NLD s NLD

= oy ™= ey

| |

e NLD s NLD
B ey B by
== pEu ™= DRy

B ey B bRy

= AUT Ed cHE

B ey B bRy

— —
s NLD s NLD

B 0rrall Brra

— —
s NLD s NLD
— —
s NLD s NLD
— —
mmm NLD s NLD
— —
s NLD s NLD
— —
s NLD s NLD
DEU == HRV

== pEu ™= DRy

NISSAN NAVARA

TOYOTA HDJ 80

TOYOTA LAND
CRUISER HDJ
100

BOWLER
NEMESIS

TOYOTA ORD2
LAND ROVER
RANGE JAUNE

WILDCAT 500
DKR D

TOYOTA
LANDCRUISER
MITIJET

BOWLER
NEMESIS

LAND ROVER 110
Ti+

LAND ROVER
RANGE V8

TOYOTA HDJ80

SUZUKI
SAMURAI

TOYOTA RAV4
PROTO III

NISSAN PATROL

MITSUBISHI
PAJERO

NISSAN NAVARA

SUZUKI JIMNY

SUZUKI
SAMURAI

LANDROVER
DISCOVERY

PROTO

TUBULAIRE
EBRO

TOYOTA
LANDCRUISER

OSCAR 3 EVO

MITSUBISHI
PAJERO

AUDI QUATTRO

BOWLER
NEMESIS

MERCEDES G

HEKLA TOYOTA

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN >

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

HARRY OOSTING
RACING

4X4EXTREMESHOP
URBANIAK RALLY
TEAM

DUTCH OFF ROAD
RALLY TEAM

VERMEULEN RALLY
TEAM

TEAM MECA COOL

FS MOTORSPORT
FINLAND

JBM RALLY TEAM

DUTCH OFF ROAD
RALLY TEAM

ELEPHANT OFF
ROAD RACING

TEAM MECA COOL
JJ VAN DER
HOEVEN
RALLYSPORT

FLAT TEAM

BOGAERT RALLY
TEAM

4X4 RALLYE-TEAM

SILVERSONIC

OFFROAD TEAM
RICHTER

MSC OBERNDORF
IN TIROL

DIE OEL SPECHTE

STEGO OFFROAD
RACING

TEAM EXTREME
SUD OUEST

H&R LOO OFFROAD

STOKER
TEAMSPORT

LVG CARS
RALLYSPORT

HAMER RALLY TEAM

DUTCH OFF ROAD
RALLY TEAM

GENERAL LEE

AHHARACING

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00 05:30:00.00 02:

02:26:

03:06:

02:59:

04:45:

H55H

112:

04:00:

8578

:59:

:35:

H57

02:44:

:58:

8578

HEEH

239k

8258

:59:

:30:

:27:

03:19:

05:40:

02:49:

02:55:

04:35:

05:30:

05:30:

58.55

40.55

22.93

00.00

23.83

36.13

42.28

56.44

16.55

00.00

47.34

45.41

50.46

25.41

00.00

56.70

00.00

59.66

00.00

42.62

45.97

00.00

01.12

25.51

00.00

00.00

00.00

02:

02:

02:

03:

04:

02:

:54:42.39

g558

:58:

RS37/8

:05:

:00:

113:43.48

:35:

RilDg

HEDR

{86k

578

:57:47.84

:123:

pil>8

:30:

:38:

{095

{808

121

02:

:38:34.31 02:

58.10 02:

59.43 02:

48:35.14 03:

01.16 03:

02.90

32:10.25 05:

00.00

48:03.98 02:

12.99

00.00

42:33.80

01.36

36.40

07.41

47:00.00

54.26

00.00

00.00 03:

06.42 09:
45:58.19 09:
02.43
00.00
21.70

54:28.81 05:

8 27/s

:26:

:37:

:53:

:51:

BISE

:04:

:52:

208

30:39.00

38:27.59

46:42.75

42:50.44

37:07.46

06:24.24

:55:49.93

45:00.00

17.29

42:44.99

53.58

26.10

50.37

:51:46.50

18.15

15.70

26.71

34.51

17.23

:15:00.00

:39:48.79

14:43.22

45:00.00

45:00.00

:12:54.55

:09:09.39

:00:00.00

15:00.00

01:20
02:40
02:40
02:40
01:05

02:40

02:40

a3ilg

:01:

:03:

:34:

:02:

:03:

208

114:

:16:

:40:

:07:

40.74

21.36

52.63

:30.90

:40.99

:00.00

52.89

30.78

41.39

:18.54

:00.00

:12.64

00.00

50.94

13.60

:00.00

:13.95

:142.29

:00.00

00.00

10.55

:00.00

:00.00

:00.00

:00.00

:07.51

:00.00

:00.00

:18:35.43

123:18.94

:34:19.12

:34:36.95

:24:58.67

:52:59.74

:34:21.16

:19:03.88

:09:16.77

126:10.46

:56:00.62

:00:00.00

:59:06.48

:21:25.73

:36:45.21

:09:54.45

:51:04.29

:00:00.00

:13:44.93

:38:33.98

:00:00.00

:39:59.58

:22:05.52

:18:14.49

:00:00.00

:16:11.70

:13:21.97

06:00:00.00

00:34:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:04:20.00 00:00:00.00

00:02:50.00 00:00:00.00

00:17:00.00 00:00:00.00

01:11:10.00 00:00:00.00

00:17:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:47:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:34:00.00 00:00:00.00

01:17:50.00 00:00:00.00

01:28:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:19:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:06:30.00 00:00:00.00

00:30:20.00 00:00:00.00

00:06:00.00 00:00:00.00

01:13:20.00 00:00:00.00

00:55:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:59:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:02:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:02:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:04:00.00 00:00:00.00

01:06:20.00 00:00:00.00

01:57:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:02:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:23:30.00 00:00:00.00

00:20:30.00 00:00:00.00

01:24:00.00 00:00:00.00

01:49:00.00 00:00:00.00

01:02:00.00 00:00:00.00

11:42:35.77

11:48:22.78

12:20:14.77

14:06:57.72

14:08:45.10

14:09:01.27

14:10:49.18

14:16:41.13

14:39:32.27

14:48:17.98

14:54:25.43

15:00:36.25

15:26:46.89

15:48:02.39

15:51:18.35

15:54:42.85

16:31:51.51

17:10:04.66

17:11:02.16

17:25:10.31

18:21:45.33

19:24:42.80

20:14:13.82

20:24:37.75

20:36:56.48

21:30:28.61

21:44:43.67

22:19:28.81

00:59:16.00 00:04:16.00

01:05:03.00 00:05:47.00

01:36:55.00 00:31:52.00

03:23:38.00 01:46:43.00

03:25:26.00 00:01:48.00

03:25:42.00 00:00:16.00

03:27:30.00 00:01:48.00

03:33:22.00 00:05:52.00

03:56:13.00 00:22:51.00

04:04:58.00 00:08:45.00

04:11:06.00 00:06:08.00

04:17:17.00 00:06:11.00

04:43:27.00 00:26:10.00

05:04:43.00 00:21:16.00

05:07:59.00 00:03:16.00

05:11:23.00 00:03:24.00

05:48:32.00 00:37:09.00

06:26:45.00 00:38:13.00

06:27:43.00 00:00:58.00

06:41:51.00 00:14:08.00

07:38:26.00 00:56:35.00

08:41:23.00 01:02:57.00

09:30:54.00 00:49:31.00

09:41:18.00 00:10:24.00

09:53:37.00 00:12:19.00

10:47:09.00 00:53:32.00

11:01:24.00 00:14:15.00

11:36:09.00 00:34:45.00



REMCO DE JONG /
WESLEY DE JONG

JAN OOSTING /
THIJS KOOPMAN

HELMUT SCHWARZ /
ARNO SCHWARZ

NIKI SCHELLE /
36 257 STEFFEN
MENIKHEIM

REMY LOO / PETER
HAMBEUKERS

JULIEN LEROY /
CLEMENT MILIN

ARNO BAAUW /
JEFFREY SPOOR

KONRAD THEOBALD
40 244 / RAMONA
THEOBALD

33 234

34 228

35 224

37 212

38 223

39 207

NISSAN
PATHFINDER
NISSAN
TERRANO

NISSAN
TERRANO

— —
mmm NLD mmm NLD
— —
s NLD s NLD
— —
s AUT s AUT

MERCEDES BENZ

L] L]
DEU DEU G_kLASSE

=== NLD mmm NLD NEKAF M38A1

B 0Hrrall Bera

BOWLER CHAT
SAUVAGE 200

== NLD mmmm NLD NISSAN TITAN

MERCEDES G

L L
DEU DEU 400

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

CC_CAR_OPEN

TEAM DE JONG

HARRY OOSTING
RACING

BLACKBIRD

MENIKHEIM

H&R LOO OFF
ROAD

LEROY RACING
TEAM

SUZISPLACE-
RACINGTEAM

KRAFTVERKEHR
TORGAU

00:00:00.00 04:50:00.00 04:49:00.00 09:45:00.00 02:40:00.00 02:48:53.53 00:24:00.00 00:00:00.00 24:52:53.53
00:00:00.00 04:45:00.00 05:15:00.00 09:45:00.00 02:40:00.00 03:14:55.78 00:45:00.00 00:00:00.00 25:39:55.78

00:00:00.00 03:32:13.23 05:30:00.00 06:00:00.00 02:40:00.00 12:00:00.00 01:30:00.00 00:00:00.00 29:42:13.23

00:00:00.00 05:15:00.00 05:30:00.00 06:00:00.00 01:20:00.00 12:00:00.00 02:15:00.00 00:00:00.00 30:05:00.00

00:00:00.00 09:00:00.00 09:30:00.00 05:15:00.00 02:40:00.00 06:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 32:25:00.00
00:00:00.00 02:16:08.37 06:00:00.00 09:45:00.00 02:40:00.00 12:00:00.00 01:15:20.00 00:00:00.00 32:41:08.37

00:00:00.00 04:45:00.00 09:30:00.00 09:45:00.00 02:40:00.00 12:00:00.00 00:15:00.00 00:00:00.00 38:40:00.00

00:00:00.00 04:45:00.00 09:30:00.00 09:45:00.00 02:40:00.00 12:00:00.00 00:15:00.00 00:00:00.00 38:40:00.00

CC_ENDURO

14:09:34.00 02:33:25.00

14:56:36.00 00:47:02.00

18:58:54.00 04:02:18.00

19:21:41.00 00:22:47.00

21:41:41.00 02:20:00.00

21:57:49.00 00:16:08.00

27:56:41.00 05:58:52.00

27:56:41.00 05:58:52.00

e ) T e g

HUSQVARNA

6 TIES HELLEGERS = NLD TE CC_ENDURO HT RALLY RAID 00:00:00.00 02:21:59.75 02:18:30.10 02:17:07.69 00:58:19.00 02:11:33.35 00:16:00.00 00:00:00.00 10:07:29.23 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00
2 102 BARTLOMIE] TABIN  mmm POL KTM 500 EXC-F  CC_ENDURO JANTAR TEAM 00:00:00.00 02:18:47.79 02:24:19.86 02:29:07.55 01:01:55.54 02:09:28.32 00:14:00.00 00:00:00.00 10:23:38.30 00:16:09.00 00:16:09.00
3 24 BEREND DE RUITER mmm NLD KTM EXC 450 CC_ENDURO ROAD TO RALLY 00:00:00.00 02:28:40.21 02:23:47.82 02:26:45.55 00:51:39.63 02:16:35.70 00:04:00.00 00:00:00.00 10:27:28.93 00:19:59.00 00:03:50.00
4 33 MATTHEW GIRD B= zaF KTM EXC CC_ENDURO NORTHEAST RACING  00:00:00.00 02:28:27.47 02:26:39.96 02:22:49.93 00:56:00.00 02:15:23.22 00:05:00.00 00:00:00.00 10:29:19.73 00:21:50.00 00:01:51.00
5 128 KRZYSZTOF JARMUZ mmm POL KTM EXC CC_ENDURO MRB RALLY TEAM 00:00:00.00 02:34:59.13 02:23:11.82 02:23:14.28 00:52:31.87 02:15:24.45 00:18:00.00 00:00:00.00 10:29:20.83 00:21:51.00 00:00:01.00
HANS KRISTIAN o o - . 0. e -

6 76 HoNC 3= NoR KTM EXC-F 250  CC_ENDURO TEAM NOR 00:00:00.00 02:32:52.88 02:32:06.12 02:30:02.00 00:55:40.93 02:36:03.67 00:08:00.00 00:05:03.00 11:06:44.82 00:59:15.00 00:37:24.00
ROBERT KTM REPLICA 0. - 2o e . 1a. .09 .00 <08 01: c02:

7 95 BB ek = POL WM CC_ENDURO M4SPORT 00:00:00.00 02:41:20.44 02:42:38.17 02:25:43.57 01:00:59.19 02:18:09.72 00:02:10.00 00:00:00.00 11:08:50.46 01:01:21.00 00:02:06.00
SAULIUS HUSQVARNA AG DAKAR SCHOOL - o e o . e o oo 1a. 1 0.

8 103 P RV INGKAS =Ty Ao CC_ENDURO poAKAR 00:00:00.00 03:07:02.72 02:25:10.19 02:23:43.24 00:59:53.96 02:23:09.37 00:04:00.00 00:00:00.00 11:18:59.50 01:11:30.00 00:10:09.00

9 116 JANIKO NABER LI EggQVARNA FE  CC_ENDURO SEEKERS 00:00:00.00 02:40:38.43 02:35:12.16 02:29:48.28 01:15:44.35 02:17:56.46 00:19:00.00 00:00:00.00 11:19:19.71 01:11:50.00 00:00:20.00

10 104 E0VARD ki) = TU KTM EXC CC_ENDURO ﬁfLELfs'(AR SCHOOL - 0.00:00.00 02:33:10.13 02:40:23.73 02:38:30.90 01:02:33.84 02:26:01.76 00:13:20.00 00:43:13.00 11:20:40.38 01:13:11.00 00:01:21.00

11 119 MARCIN TALAGA  mmm POL b CC_ENDURO ATV JANOSIK 00:00:00.00 02:38:12.30 02:36:50.80 02:28:53.83 01:17:39.28 02:20:01.33 00:22:30.00 00:00:00.00 11:21:37.56 01:14:08.00 00:00:57.00

12 100 PETER SOLNOR 3= NoR KTM 690 ENDURO CC_ENDURO TEAM NOR 00:00:00.00 02:30:32.21 02:56:45.47 02:32:37.76 01:07:36.33 02:29:06.32 00:17:00.00 00:00:00.00 11:36:38.13 01:29:09.00 00:15:01.00

13 23 DYOR VAR = NLD KTM EXC 450 CC_ENDURO ROAD TO RALLY 00:00:00.00 02:42:42.93 02:46:01.75 02:35:43.39 01:12:50.35 02:21:20.78 00:02:00.00 00:02:33.00 11:38:38.83 01:31:09.00 00:02:00.00

14 14 MICHAEL SCHUTTEL mmm NLD AL CC_ENDURO ALY TEAM 00:00:00.00 02:46:12.85 02:38:20.22 02:41:35.18 01:00:58.17 02:34:11.50 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 11:41:17.78 01:33:48.00 00:02:39.00

15 73 YIS o =Ty KTM 450 EXC CC_ENDURO VARACING TEAM 00:00:00.00 02:49:03.84 02:41:54.67 02:40:15.94 01:17:34.55 02:14:47.16 00:37:10.00 00:02:57.00 11:43:36.18 01:36:07.00 00:02:19.00

16 43 GUNTER SANNEN Il BEL HUSQVARNA FE  CC_ENDURO CELSA RALLY TEAM  00:00:00.00 02:49:34.29 02:55:04.46 02:35:05.35 01:02:19.59 02:34:32.54 00:19:20.00 00:00:00.00 11:56:35.57 01:49:06.00 00:12:59.00

17 120 TOMPSZ — POL KTM KTM EXC-F CC_ENDURO M-FOR SPORT 00:00:00.00 02:42:10.35 03:04:25.64 02:32:27.23 01:20:00.00 02:20:19.29 00:36:20.00 00:02:55.00 11:59:22.52 01:51:53.00 00:02:47.00

18 105 PETER KARPATI = HuN KTM 450 EXC-F  CC_ENDURO MV RAID TEAM 00:00:00.00 02:50:03.91 02:58:50.14 02:36:24.24 01:09:00.53 02:35:06.98 00:22:00.00 00:00:00.00 12:09:25.34 02:01:56.00 00:10:03.00

19 54 JUSTIN GERLACH ey SHERCO 430 SEF cc_enpuro AoAC BERLIN |, 00:00:00.00 03:07:13.43 03:06:28.61 02:34:53.99 01:03:19.10 02:24:24.63 00:15:20.00 00:05:00.00 12:16:19.78 02:08:50.00 00:06:54.00

20 123 REHCO VAN = NLD KTM EXC 450 CC_ENDURO RIJBROEK RALLY TEAM 00:00:00.00 02:54:40.68 03:02:35.48 02:45:45.97 01:09:32.44 02:28:17.88 00:11:20.00 00:00:00.00 12:20:52.47 02:13:23.00 00:04:33.00

21 75 MICHAL GRZYWNA  mmm POL FUSQUARNA 450 cc_enpuro MrB 00:00:00.00 02:58:18.39 03:06:45.45 02:39:57.46 01:06:40.92 02:32:44.72 00:24:30.00 00:03:20.00 12:24:25.12 02:16:56.00 00:03:33.00

22 109 JOMAS =Ty BETA RR430 CC_ENDURO AGDAKAR SCHOOL ~ 00:00:00.00 03:04:53.51 02:25:51.75 02:23:37.74 02:17:22.24 02:25:10.61 01:33:00.00 00:00:00.00 12:36:55.88 02:29:26.00 00:12:30.00

FARCINKEVICIUS e o

23 127 JOSHUA MUSCH = NLD KTM EXC 250 CC_ENDURO DE ROO CAMPERS 00:00:00.00 03:41:22.34 02:49:16.42 02:38:36.46 00:57:09.44 02:30:33.47 00:10:40.00 00:00:00.00 12:36:58.15 02:29:29.00 00:00:03.00

24 29 JENS ANDERSEN ~ HEE o AJP PR7 CC_ENDURO VOLLGAS 00:00:00.00 03:18:20.70 03:06:08.59 02:39:35.58 01:06:56.55 02:36:02.30 00:07:00.00 00:00:00.00 12:47:03.47 02:39:34.00 00:10:05.00

25 40 LAURYNAS PALAIMA 8 |TU KTM 530EXC-R  CC_ENDURO LAURIS TEAM 00:00:00.00 03:38:29.70 02:52:25.30 02:35:11.83 01:13:39.85 02:32:24.83 00:28:00.00 00:00:00.00 12:52:11.54 02:44:42.00 00:05:08.00
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51
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58
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15
81

124

68

106

8

(9]

118
17

2

wv

60
117

42
52
31

10

purg

10

6

-

79

84

9

fard

39

2

e

34

80

53

63

4

—

82

66

4

wv

5
16

w

37

36
57

2]

SVEN
KIRSCHTOWSKI

== peu

WOJCIECH GAPINSKI mmm POL

MICHAL JANASZEK

JAKUB DEREN

MATEUSZ BUJAK

GRZEGORZ
SZYMANSKI

MAREK SZEWCZUK
MATTHIAS HAIDT
JURIJS SMIRNOVS
ERIK MYRBERGET
NEDAS ZAZECKIS

STEPHAN GAPPA
RUEDIGER KAPE
ERIC PAARMANN

HENNO VAN
BERGEIJK

SEBASTIAN BRANDT

SALVIS BETERIS

ALEKSANDER
NIEDBALA

MARCEL WAELTI

ANDRE SAERE

ALLAN EGGERS
PEDERSEN

STEFAN ENZL

OLIVER GUMPP

JAROSLAW
BOROWSKI

SEBASTIAN KOPIEC

VEGAR PETTERSEN

HAROLDAS SNELIUS

JACOB LUNDHOLM

JENS DETHLOFF

DANIEL
MAURITZSSON

LUC DUMORE
HARDIN GERLACH
PIETER BOUDREZ
DIRK BAND

RALF WELTIN

ULF MARKGRAF
HALLSTEIN MALA

=== POL
mmm POL
= POL
mmm POL

=== POL
= bEU

= LVA
&= NOR
= LTU
]

= bEU
== beu

—

mmm NLD
= bEU
= LVA

= POL
Ed crE
=7
= DNK
== DEU

= DEU
= POL
AUS
il NOR

= LTU

== beu
= NORrR

KTM EXC 350-F

KTM EXC-F 500

HUSQVARNA
FE450

KTM LC8
ADVENTURE S

HUSQVARNA FE
450

KTM EXC 450 F
HUSQVARNA FE
450

KTM EXC 525

HUSQVARNA
701ENDURO

KTM EXC

HUSQVARNA
FE250

BETA RR 430
KTM EXC -F 500
BETA 480 RR

HUSABERG FE
450

HUSQVARNA FE
450

GASGAS ES 700
HUSQVARNA 701
HUSQVARNA
FE501

YAMAHA TENERE
700

KTM EXC

KTM 350 EXCF

KTM EXC-F 500
KTM 450 EXC-F
HUSQVARNA FR

450 RALLY

HUSQVERNA
FE350

KTM 690 ENDURO
R

HUSQVARNA 701
ENDURO

HUSQVARNA FE
501
HUSQVARNA 701
HUSQVARNA
FE450

KTM EXC 400
YAMAHA XT550

HUSQVARNA FE
450

BETA RR430
BMW G 450 RR
FANTIC XEF 450

CC_ENDURO
CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO
CC_ENDURO
CC_ENDURO
CC_ENDURO
CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO
CC_ENDURO
CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO
CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO
CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO
CC_ENDURO
CC_ENDURO
CC_ENDURO

CC_ENDURO
CC_ENDURO

ICOBEW RACING

ENDURO RODZINKA

121 GARAGE RACING

TEAM
ATV LEGION

BUJAK

HOTELE NADMORSKIE

MJ]S TRANS

BERLINDURO

JSM MOTO

TEAM NOR

AG DAKAR SCHOOL -

FERIKAS
NORDOST 211
NORD RACING
RALLYE TEAM MV

CAR CASTING
HOLLAND

FLAT TEAM

TEAM LATVIA

ALEXANDER 666
RALLY TEAM

TBD

SAREVARIN

TEAM FREESTYLER

GREENDURO
LUENEBURG

TURTLES EXPRESS

BOR MOTO

HUSKY RACING

TEAM NOR

HARIS TEAM

TEAM FREESTYLER

RALLYE TEAM MV

ENDURO RODZINKA

HT RALLY RAID

BERLINDURO

KORTE BROEK RACING

DIRT TRAP

VOLLGAS
NORDOST 211
TEAM NOR

00:00:00.00 02:54:

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00
00:00:00.00
00:00:00.00
00:00:00.00
00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00
00:00:00.00
00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00

00:00:00.00
00:00:00.00
00:00:00.00
00:00:00.00
00:00:00.00
00:00:00.00
00:00:00.00 02:55

03:03:

04:29:

03:09:

03:11:

02:53:

03:21:

03:32:

03:40:

03:59:

04:20:

03:39:
03:11:
04:30:

04:02:

03:46:

02:31:

04:14:

03:40:

03:50:

03:39:

04:13:
05:09:

04:59:

04:07:

04:13:

04:32:

05:00:

03:26:

03:46:

02:22:

04:32:
05:32:

05:30:

03:05:
03:15:

18.45 03:14:37.99 02:35:57.40

59.41 03:19:17.38 02:46:39.92

27.00 02:41:36.95 02:26:26.13

02.52 03:08:22.99 02:38:07.72

08.27 03:07:47.30 02:47:26.13

51.54 03:21:48.39 02:59:58.47

55.28 03:03:18.88 02:49:24.17

42.43 03:12:52.50 02:43:30.24

15.96 03:23:52.46 02:33:42.86

56.65 03:14:35.00 02:42:35.39

56.80 03:05:09.38 03:10:44.37

54.80 03:

33.94 03:
00.00 03:

36:53.32
07:49.27
24:24.33

02:52:
03:15:
02:40:

14.86
33.22
26.97

27.52 03:47:28.70 02:41:27.52

12.53 03:52:07.20 02:51:06.43

57.42 02:37:01.13 02:28:35.75

54.98 03:38:13.18 02:58:33.17

51.31 04:02:34.39 02:54:59.92

16.98 04:28:00.42 02:46:24.30

04.34 03:57:31.65 02:57:56.65

47.68 03:37:31.92 03:06:36.41

00.76 03:13:03.32 02:59:09.85

37.66 03:37:21.84 03:01:28.73

59.58 03:40:02.68 03:16:42.38

20.17 04:21:32.51 03:16:50.40

00.00 04:51:00.00 03:16:08.58

22.21 04:38:01.46 02:52:49.73

53.45 03:27:28.64 02:47:08.22

21.62 03:50:55.20 03:02:43.34

39.95 02:21:57.95 02:27:36.81

00.00
00.00

05:15:00.00
04:47:00.00

03:
05:

38:19.81
15:00.00

00.00 09:30:00.00 03:09:35.39

24.39 03:07:59.18 02:57:50.53
53.96 03:49:15.83 03:00:54.92
:02.85 02:40:45.50 05:15:00.00

01:04:04.44 03:04:12.35

01:08:05.37 02:37:06.85

01:01:33.38 02:18:00.78

01:10:17.12 02:52:19.75

01:20:00.00 02:37:16.42

01:17:54.92 02:38:37.57

01:15:20.97 02:43:25.43

01:15:16.12 02:40:34.95

01:17:25.47 02:33:49.94

01:18:15.66 02:34:12.75

01:02:23.43 02:20:39.20

01:17:

01:43:
01:12:

06.85
20.00
35.37

02:43:04.77
:57:40.26
:33:52.18

01:42:27.82 02:28:33.60

01:20:00.00 03:04:26.34

01:20:00.00 06:00:00.00

01:20:00.00 02:51:12.70

01:20:00.00 :14.47

01:14:24.21 :22.76

01:39:00.00 :18.12

01:20:00.00 02:58:29.78

01:23:50.47 02:36:21.21

01:20:00.00 02:36:15.49

01:39:00.00 03:01:22.18

01:39:00.00 03:06:52.69

01:20:00.00 03:25:43.12

01:33:19.10 03:34:31.87

01:58:27.61 :00:00.00

01:20:00.00 06:00:00.00

00:52:22.00 12:00:00.00

01:
28

:00.00
:00.00

:00:00.00
:36:04.49

01:20:00.00 02:48:05.57

01:36:33.52
01:20:00.00
02:40:00.00

12:00:00.00
12:00:00.00
12:00:00.00

00:19:00.00 00:00:00.00
00:09:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:45:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:10:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:02:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:08:00.00 01:11:18.00

00:09:50.00 00:00:00.00
00:11:00.00 00:32:30.00
00:04:00.00 00:00:00.00
00:02:00.00 01:14:59.00
00:02:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:02:00.00 00:00:00.00
00:46:40.00 00:00:00.00
00:02:20.00 00:30:07.00

00:46:20.00 00:00:00.00

00:02:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:04:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:09:20.00 00:00:00.00

00:07:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:17:40.00 00:01:41.00

01:23:40.00 00:00:00.00

00:10:20.00 00:00:00.00
03:19:50.00 00:00:00.00

01:56:00.00 00:00:00.00

00:21:30.00 00:00:00.00

01:13:10.00 00:00:00.00

00:08:00.00 00:00:00.00

03:29:10.00 00:00:00.00

01:02:40.00 00:00:00.00

00:02:40.00 00:00:00.00

00:04:00.00 00:00:00.00
00:57:00.00 00:00:00.00
01:04:00.00 00:00:00.00
01:00:30.00 00:00:00.00
00:29:40.00 00:00:00.00
00:04:00.00 00:00:00.00
00:07:00.00 00:00:00.00

12:53:10.33
12:55:08.95

12:57:03.55

12:58:10.13

13:03:37.71

13:12:10.91

13:13:24.74
13:24:55.39
13:29:06.70
13:49:35.47
13:59:53.21

14:09:14.62
14:15:56.47
14:21:18.87

14:42:25.17

14:53:52.51

14:57:33.51

15:02:54.36

15:08:40.12

15:11:28.70

15:14:50.78

15:16:25.80

15:21:25.34

15:34:43.74

15:45:06.31

16:37:35.77

17:24:51.70

17:39:03.97

17:39:57.95

18:00:00.16

20:04:36.72
20:45:19.81
21:50:04.49
22:17:40.97
22:47:47.64

23:26:04.72
25:30:48.36

02:45:41.00 00:00:59.00
02:47:39.00 00:01:58.00

02:49:34.00 00:01:55.00

02:50:41.00 00:01:07.00

02:56:08.00 00:05:27.00

03:04:41.00 00:08:33.00

03:05:55.00 00:01:14.00
03:17:26.00 00:11:31.00
03:21:37.00 00:04:11.00
03:42:06.00 00:20:29.00
03:52:24.00 00:10:18.00

04:01:45.00 00:09:21.00
04:08:27.00 00:06:42.00
04:13:49.00 00:05:22.00

04:34:56.00 00:21:07.00

04:46:23.00 00:11:27.00

04:50:04.00 00:03:41.00

04:55:25.00 00:05:21.00

05:01:11.00 00:05:46.00

05:03:59.00 00:02:48.00

05:07:21.00 00:03:22.00

05:08:56.00 00:01:35.00

05:13:56.00 00:05:00.00

05:27:14.00 00:13:18.00

05:37:37.00 00:10:23.00

06:30:06.00 00:52:29.00

07:17:22.00 00:47:16.00

07:31:34.00 00:14:12.00

07:32:28.00 00:00:54.00

07:52:31.00 00:20:03.00

09:57:07.00 02:04:36.00
10:37:50.00 00:40:43.00
11:42:35.00 01:04:45.00
12:10:11.00 00:27:36.00
12:40:18.00 00:30:07.00
13:18:35.00 00:38:17.00
15:23:19.00 02:04:44.00



63
64

65

66

67
68
69

70

71

72

73
74

75

76

111 KASPARAS JANCYS

19 STEFAAN MARTENS

62 IMAR VERDOUW

83 ASSER KALSBOLL

94
65
99

MORTEN LARSEN
HERWIN DE ROO
MARIAN AUGUSTYN

58 JON HJALAGER

KIM EGGERS

38 pPEDERSEN

126 PETER SCHREURS
56

87

RIHARDS FINSTERS
KENNETH SEHESTED

64 ANDRZEJ BAK

78 LARS SORENSEN

= LTU
1l seL
—

mmm NLD
=m DNK
=m DNK
—

mmm NLD
mmm POL
2 DNK
=m DNK
|

== NLD
= LVA
=m DNK
= POL

=m DNK

KTM EXC 250

YAMAHA XT

HUSQVARNA FE
450

HUSQVARNA 701
ENDURO

KTM 890 R
KTM EXC 250 TPI
KTM 450 EXC-F

YAMAHA TENERE
700

HUSQVARNA 701
ENDURO

HUSABERG FE
450

GASGAS ES 700
KTM 690

HUSQVARNA 701
ENDURO

HONDA XR 600

AG DAKAR SCHOOL

CC_ENDURO DUBAI

CC_ENDURO KORTE BROEK RACING

CC_ENDURO VVK RACING

CC_ENDURO TEAM FREESTYLER

CC_ENDURO TEAM FREESTYLER
CC_ENDURO DE ROO CAMPERS
CC_ENDURO BFK RALLY TEAM

CC_ENDURO TEAM FREESTYLER

CC_ENDURO TEAM FREESTYLER

CAR CASTING

CC_ENDURO HOLLAND

CC_ENDURO BEACHBOX GEPARDI

CC_ENDURO TEAM FREESTYLER
CC_ENDURO ANDRZEJ BAK

CC_ENDURO MAX HUNT RACING

00:00:00.00 02:38:38.32 03:02:31.18
00:00:00.00 05:20:00.00 09:30:00.00

00:00:00.00 04:44:05.71 03:22:27.72

00:00:00.00 04:50:00.00 07:41:29.82

00:00:00.00 04:45:00.00 08:24:00.00
00:00:00.00 03:45:56.60 03:44:47.93
00:00:00.00 02:54:07.33 05:45:00.00

00:00:00.00 05:00:00.00 08:22:20.00

00:00:00.00 05:40:00.00 05:00:00.00

00:00:00.00 05:15:00.00 05:45:00.00

00:00:00.00 03:11:47.71 09:30:00.00
00:00:00.00 05:30:00.00 09:30:00.00

00:00:00.00 05:45:00.00 09:30:00.00

05:
03:29:

09:45:

03:32:

03:32:
09:45:
09:45:

05:45:

09:45:

09:45:

09:45:
09:45:

09:45:

15:00.00
39.87

00.00

27.27

56.25
00.00
00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00

00.00
00.00

00.00

00:00:00.00 09:00:00.00 09:30:00.00 09:45:00.00

CC_SSsV

02:40:00.00
01:39:00.00

02:40:00.00

01:50:00.00

01:50:00.00
02:40:00.00
02:40:00.00

02:40:00.00

02:40:00.00

02:40:00.00

02:40:00.00
02:40:00.00

02:40:00.00

02:40:00.00

12:00:00.00 00:12:00.00 00:00:00.00
06:00:00.00 01:23:00.00 00:00:00.00

06:00:00.00 00:42:00.00 00:01:38.00

12:00:00.00 03:46:40.00 00:00:00.00

12:00:00.00 04:24:00.00 00:00:00.00
12:00:00.00 00:51:00.00 00:00:00.00
12:00:00.00 01:00:00.00 00:00:00.00

12:00:00.00 04:37:20.00 00:00:00.00

12:00:00.00 01:25:00.00 00:00:00.00

12:00:00.00 01:45:00.00 00:00:00.00

12:00:00.00 00:02:00.00 00:00:00.00
12:00:00.00 01:00:00.00 00:00:00.00

12:00:00.00 01:15:00.00 00:00:00.00

25:36:09.51
25:58:39.87

26:31:33.43

29:53:57.99

30:31:56.25
31:55:44.53
33:04:07.33

33:47:20.00

35:05:00.00

35:25:00.00

37:06:47.71
39:25:00.00

39:40:00.00

15:28:40.00 00:05:21.00
15:51:10.00 00:22:30.00

16:24:04.00 00:32:54.00

19:46:28.00 03:22:24.00

20:24:27.00 00:37:59.00
21:48:15.00 01:23:48.00
22:56:38.00 01:08:23.00

23:39:51.00 00:43:13.00

24:57:31.00 01:17:40.00

25:17:31.00 00:20:00.00

26:59:18.00 01:41:47.00
29:17:31.00 02:18:13.00

29:32:31.00 00:15:00.00

12:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 42:55:00.00 32:47:31.00 03:15:00.00

En DRIVER(S) NATIONALITY | VEHICLE m TEAM P"°é°cg“e L1 cc L3 part1 |13 cg"a" L4 cC PENALTY m TOTAL “ INTERVALL

CC_SSV GARTENLAND RALLY TEAM 00:00:00.00 02:05:11.74 02:07:10.52 02:12:40.40 00:48:41.10 01:55:12.14 00:02:00.00 00:00:00.00 09:08:55.43 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00

JACEK ZAK / ARTUR POLARIS RZR
1 471 R CEK A PO mm POL o,
ARUNAS
SIMANAVICIUS / CAN-AM
2 443 EDGARAS BN LTURSSLTU  vaVERICK X3
SIMANAVICIUS
EMILIIA
3 469 GELAZNINKIENE / L TR T (Vo
ARUNAS GELAZNINKAS
DANIEL RADZIO
4 407 PINGWIN / DANIEL  mm POL mm POL oyt
BRUCHLIKOWSKI
JANUS VAN KASTEREN  mmm ARCANE
5 473 ) MARCEL SNIJDERs ™= NLD FACTORY
NICOLAS MARTINEZ / POLARIS PRO
6 472 117 DELFING DAl Brra
REMI BERTHELIER /
7456 yanon sertheiier W M FRA B BFRA - POLARIS RZR
JEROEN VAN - -
8 435 KASTEREN / RIK === NLD mm== NLD CANAM X3
VAESSEN
INDREK REISENBUK / g - . CAN AM
9 416 \A1DO KALM EST==EST  MAVERICK X3
PIOTR BELKA /
10 475 JAROSLAW m— POL mmm POL  pag i 2R
SZYLKOWSKI
AIVARAS
11 450 KAVALIAUSKAS / -y g AN AM

13 477

14 474

ERNESTAS CESOKAS

MICHAEL HABIGHORST
12 437 / HEINRICH

SCHNEIDER

IGNAS UDRA /
MYKOLAS
PAULAVICIUS

EGIDIJUS

KAIRAITIS

peEU ™= pEy

N Ty . | TU

MALINOVSKIS / MATAS I | TU BB | TU

MACERICK X3

CAN AM
MAVERICK X3

CAN AM
MAVERICK X3

CANAM
MAVERICK X3

CC_SSV ASIMA

CC_SSV RENTWAY DAKAR TEAM

PINGWIN LEGNICA
DEALER POLARIS

CC_ssv
CC_SSV BOSS MACHINERY
CC_SSV ARAVIS RALLYE RAID

CC_SSV TEAM MRB RALLYE

CC_SSV BOSS RACING

MFO FORESTRY

CC_SSV MACHINERY

CC_SSV ROCK TEAM

CC_SSV BRO RACING TEAM

HABIGHORST
CC_SSV CONSULTING / BLACK
FOREST POWERSPORT

CC_SSV BRO RACING TEAM

CC_SSV BRO RACING

00:00:00.00 02:

00:00:00.00 02:07:37.99

00:00:00.00 02:10:33.73

00:00:00.00 02:25:21.21

00:00:00.00 02:10:32.16

00:00:00.00 02:20:07.59

00:00:00.00 02:19:39.77

00:00:00.00 02:09:21.29

00:00:00.00 02:35:26.95

00:00:00.00 02:30:19.84

00:00:00.00 02:31:42.82

00:00:00.00 02:35:07.73

00:00:00.00 02:14:13.77

17:19.53 02:06:55.50 02:

02:07:11.18 02:

02:06:34.84 02:

02:04:52.89 02:

02:15:46.53 02:

02:12:43.72 02:

02:23:01.13 02:

02:20:22.51 02:

02:22:49.33 02:

02:10:07.84 02:

02:19:35.12 02:

02:37:17.34 02:

03:10:06.12 02:

15:49.56

14:10.88

17:07.61

14:54.60

19:44.72

20:42.34

21:10.91

28:09.00

13:23.52

15:00.18

23:01.97

19:31.79

27:35.30

00:46:45.81

00:58:22.85

00:50:59.47

00:50:57.16

00:55:46.90

00:50:03.39

00:52:49.99

01:02:01.94

00:53:13.41

01:09:58.26

00:56:33.95

00:56:45.13

00:57:57.00

01:

01:57:27.37 00:05:00.00 00:00:00.00

02:02:47.34 00:04:00.00 00:04:48.00

01:58:02.18 00:08:00.00 00:00:00.00

02:02:43.54 00:02:00.00 00:00:00.00

02:01:36.20 00:07:00.00 00:00:00.00

02:01:59.39 00:06:00.00 00:00:00.00
02:00:29.93 00:11:10.00 00:00:00.00

01:55:44.68 00:16:30.00 00:00:00.00

02:02:23.53 00:34:20.00 00:00:00.00
02:12:56.87 00:02:00.00 00:00:00.00
02:15:37.37 00:06:00.00 00:00:00.00

01:59:52.22 00:08:40.00 00:00:00.00

09:24:49.49

09:28:03.21

09:34:08.60

09:44:33.71

09:45:13.84

09:58:40.83

10:00:24.69

10:00:37.91

10:07:49.68

10:23:50.64

10:44:19.38

10:49:44.43

55:21.92 00:09:00.00 00:00:00.00 09:22:12.33 00:13:17.00 00:13:17.00

00:15:54.00 00:02:37.00

00:19:08.00 00:03:14.00

00:25:13.00 00:06:05.00

00:35:38.00 00:10:25.00

00:36:18.00 00:00:40.00

00:49:45.00 00:13:27.00

00:51:29.00 00:01:44.00

00:51:42.00 00:00:13.00

00:58:54.00 00:07:12.00

01:14:55.00 00:16:01.00

01:35:24.00 00:20:29.00

01:40:49.00 00:05:25.00



15 426

16 462

17 460

18 470

19 452

20 447

21 461

22 418

23 444

24 476

25 445

26 465

27 414

28 429

29 459

30 463

31 464

32 425

33 457

34 440

35 404

36 412

37 479

38 434

39 428

40 409

41 442

42 468

ARDI VAN DER HOEK /
BRIGITH VAN DER
HOEK

GERGO NAGY / KATA
CSANYI

JEROME NAQUART /
IGOR BIJOK

GERARD SPELT /
SEBASTIAAN SPEKMAN

LAURENT BLENGINO /
FREDERIC
NARODITZKY

MARNIX LEEUW / DIRK
SCHUTTEL

JENS ALBRECHT /
TORSTEN JAEHNIG

OLIVIER DELHOUME /
BOURGEOIS JOHAN

GRZEGORZ
GASIOROWSKI /
KATARZYNA SZALEGA

ALGIRDAS TALUTIS /
KAROLIS MARCINKUS

STEPHANE BOUILLE /
MICKAEL MANGIN

TADAS GILYS /
ARTURAS CENKUS

MARTIN EULER /
MATTHIAS WERTZ

RICHARD OGUEZ /
LAURENT PEPUJOL

BRUNO BERTHELIER /
MAGALIE BERTHELIER

JANOS GAL / ANDRAS
OSWALD

RYTIS JUODSNUKIS /
AURIMAS LEKAVICIUS

BEAT SCHUETTEL /
DANIEL ULMANN

ROBIN KRUEGER /
MATTHIAS SCHMUNCK

BOURDIN VALENTIN /
OPHELIE COUEDIC

ARUNAS LEKAVICIUS /
AIDAS BUBINAS

DETLEF MENZ / ANNA-
LISA MENZ

BARTOSZ KAZIROD /
MICHAL GOLENIEWSKI

JAN VAN GERVEN /
RUDOLF MEIJER

